

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1236 OF 2009

NIRMAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ SHYAMSINGH KUSHWAHA Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice addressed to the respondent by registered post acknowledgment due has been returned with an endorsement "unclaimed" after giving intimation. Even though it can be treated as an appropriate service, Learned counsel for the appellant to be on safer side, seeks further notice through Trial Court where the matter is pending.

Learned counsel submits that the Trial Court is Sr. Civil Judge, Ghandi Dham Kutch, Gujarat.

Notice to be issued to the respondent through the Trial Court.

Await return of notice.  
List again on 5th April, 2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar